
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/06/18 1st Payment 1,339,578
2nd Payment 1,406,557

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,476,884
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,550,729

5th Payment 1,628,265
1 03/28/18 Wed $24,894,038 $27,280,874 $40,000,000 $24,024,024 1.665 4.2% 4.2% 6th Payment 1,709,678
2 03/31/18 Sat $31,875,956 $44,866,516 $50,000,000 $30,339,806 1.648 5.3% 9.3% 7th Payment 1,795,162
3 04/04/18 Wed $23,836,474 $58,225,149 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.0% 12.9% 8th Payment 1,884,920

4 04/07/18 Sat $29,485,259 $75,429,886 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.663 4.9% 17.2% 9th Payment 1,979,166
5 04/11/18 Wed $24,789,933 $89,449,317 $89,000,000 $53,500,000 1.663 4.2% 20.6% 10th Payment 2,078,125
6 04/14/18 Sat $31,124,640 $107,051,210 $112,000,000 $67,300,000 1.663 5.2% 24.7% 11th Payment 2,182,031
7 04/18/18 Wed $27,286,279 $121,490,452 $127,000,000 $76,400,000 1.663 4.6% 28.2% 12th Payment 2,291,133
8 04/21/18 Sat $33,437,200 $138,175,923 $145,000,000 $87,200,000 1.663 5.6% 32.2% 13th Payment 2,405,689
9 04/25/18 Wed $29,635,355 $152,964,238 $165,000,000 $99,200,000 1.663 4.9% 35.5% 14th Payment 2,525,974

10 04/28/18 Sat $34,718,474 $170,289,076 $184,000,000 $110,600,000 1.663 5.8% 39.2% 15th Payment 2,652,272
11 05/02/18 Wed $32,921,916 $186,717,416 $203,000,000 $122,100,000 1.663 5.5% 42.6% 16th Payment 2,784,886
12 05/05/18 Sat $39,158,967 $206,258,101 $223,000,000 $134,100,000 1.663 6.5% 46.3% 17th Payment 2,924,130
13 05/09/18 Wed $35,379,618 $223,912,856 $246,000,000 $147,900,000 1.663 5.9% 49.4% 18th Payment 3,070,337
14 05/12/18 Sat $42,655,863 $245,198,524 $269,000,000 $161,800,000 1.663 7.0% 53.0% 19th Payment 3,223,854
15 05/16/18 Wed $40,736,092 $265,526,209 $293,000,000 $176,200,000 1.663 6.7% 56.2% 20th Payment 3,385,046
16 05/19/18 Sat $53,123,612 $292,035,381 $321,000,000 $193,000,000 1.663 8.7% 60.0% 21st Payment 3,554,298
17 05/23/18 Wed $51,836,677 $317,902,360 $348,000,000 $209,300,000 1.663 8.5% 63.4% 22nd Payment 3,732,013
18 05/26/18 Sat $66,404,514 $351,038,824 $385,000,000 $231,500,000 1.663 10.7% 67.3% 23rd Payment 3,918,614
19 05/30/18 Wed $64,795,846 $383,372,548 $420,000,000 $252,600,000 1.663 10.5% 70.7% 24th Payment 4,114,545
20 06/02/18 Sat $89,646,094 $428,106,775 $455,000,000 $273,600,000 1.663 14.2% 74.9% 25th Payment 4,320,272
21 06/06/18 Wed $81,966,746 $469,008,936 $500,000,000 $300,700,000 1.663 13.1% 78.2% 26th Payment 4,536,286
22 06/09/18 Sat $264,455,979 $600,974,904 $0 1.663 36.4% 86.1% 27th Payment 4,763,100
23 06/13/18 Wed $120,737,016 $661,223,787 $0 1.663 18.7% 88.7% 28th Payment 5,001,255
24 06/16/18 Sat $515,689,158 $918,557,426 $0 1.663 58.6% 95.3% 29th Payment 5,251,318
25 06/20/18 Wed $241,474,032 $1,039,055,192 $0 1.663 33.8% 96.9% 30th Payment 5,513,884
26 06/23/18 Sat $979,809,401 $0 $0 1.663 81.3% 99.4%

Total 89,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/6/2018


